

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 618
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.07.2024


CLOSED MSMEs


618.   SHRI ADHIKARI DEEPAK DEV:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details and number of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) closed during the last ten years, State-wise; and

(b) the number of jobs lost due to closed MSMEs during the said period, State-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI JITAN RAM MANJHI)

(a) & (b): As per data available on Udyam Registration portal, 2,76,88,066 enterprises with employment of 18,16,91,585 have registered on the portal since its inception 01.07.2020. Of these, 0.17% or 49,342 enterprises with employment of 3,17,641 de-registered or showed closure on the portal during the same period, due to a number of reasons such as change in the company owner, certificate not required anymore, duplicate registration, and such other reasons.

The State/UTwise details of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) registered and closed alongwith employment therein as per Udyam Registration portal are given at Annexure.
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Annexure

State/UT wise details of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) closed and employment declared on Udyam since inception (01.07.2020) till date (22.07.2024)

Sl.
No. State

Total MSMEs Closed MSMEs
Number of

Registration
Employment

Declared
Number of Closed

MSMEs
Employment

Declared
1 Andhra Pradesh 8,91,772 81,13,963 996 6,049
2 Arunachal Pradesh 13,780 1,44,463 3 26
3 Assam 5,19,200 37,70,344 95 569
4 Bihar 11,20,314 72,99,199 2,414 15,317
5 Chhattisgarh 3,91,758 21,27,078 540 5,023
6 Goa 55,475 3,07,016 107 321
7 Gujarat 19,60,478 1,07,68,419 4,861 22,345
8 Haryana 9,02,884 56,59,934 1,531 7,109
9 Himachal Pradesh 1,67,359 9,36,007 273 1,729

10 Jharkhand 4,70,172 30,85,120 831 12,040
11 Karnataka 15,66,955 1,48,31,073 2,240 13,317
12 Kerala 6,48,803 35,70,191 1,336 12,672
13 Madhya Pradesh 13,21,934 68,94,782 1,653 11,727
14 Maharashtra 45,70,374 2,03,56,391 12,233 54,053
15 Manipur 72,285 5,11,365 150 1,031
16 Meghalaya 22,974 1,38,201 3 54
17 Mizoram 24,081 1,61,555 20 116
18 Nagaland 25,341 1,54,928 21 130
19 Odisha 8,56,078 65,94,520 941 7,865
20 Punjab 10,55,563 57,68,387 381 2,438
21 Rajasthan 19,84,510 1,08,20,966 3,857 20,370
22 Sikkim 11,206 60,048 2 7
23 Tamil Nadu 27,28,096 2,01,59,119 6,298 43,324
24 Telangana 9,66,791 1,05,32,924 1,236 17,899
25 Tripura 60,784 5,25,655 42 231
26 Uttar Pradesh 26,33,956 1,68,31,438 3,425 33,230
27 Uttarakhand 2,71,172 16,19,076 522 7,842
28 West Bengal 11,41,061 1,07,72,215 1,548 8,856

29
Andaman and
Nicobar Islands 12,911 2,35,034 60 185

30 Chandigarh 42,525 3,15,564 54 186
31 Delhi 6,75,489 60,37,065 947 8,210

32
Jammu and
Kashmir 4,29,935 20,86,425 516 1,930

33 Ladakh 11,066 42,811 10 21
34 Lakshadweep 942 3,548 - -
35 Puducherry 40,109 2,45,875 128 883

36

The Dadra &
Nagar Haveli and
Daman & Diu

19,933 2,10,886 68 536

  Total 2,76,88,066  18,16,91,585  49,342 3,17,641

